507360564 06/29/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7407486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN HERTZBERG	06/28/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EOS ENERGY STORAGE LLC		
Street Address:	3920 PARK AVENUE		
City:	EDISON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08820		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16648988

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** pto@bciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EOS 3.3F-002 (56)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY ANNE BOYD
SIGNATURE: /Lesley Anne Boyd/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507360564 REEL: 060351 FRAME: 0045

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I/We,

Benjamin Hertzberg of 297 Crowells Road, Apt. C, Highland Park, NJ 08904

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I have assigned, sold and transferred to, by virtue of my/our agreement with EOS Energy Storage LLC and have conveyed and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, EOS Energy Storage LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 3920 Park Avenue, Edison, NJ 08820, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: CHAMBERED FRAME INSERT, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2020, under Application Number 16/648,988, such application having also been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) on September 25, 2018 as application number PCT/US2018/052549 including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our name at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereonin the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, inand to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following priority applications:

62/563,173 United States September 26, 2017

Page 1 of 3

Application No. Country Filing Date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified priority and patent applications.

1/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any andall such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwiseto do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I/We hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's attorney, Botos Churchill IP Law LLP, of 430 Mountain Avenue, Suite 401, New Providence, New Jersey 07974, to insert on this document the filing date and application number of said application(s) when known.

EOS Energy Storage LLC Attorney Docket No. EOS 3.3F-002 [EOS.56]

		Date:_	06-28-	202L
State of	)			
State of	) SS )			
On this day of in and for said county per satisfactory evidence of driver's license, □ other signed on this document, truthful and accurate to the	(please identify) and who swore	)or affirmed to me	, to be the pe that the contents	rson whose name is
Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires 4867-3764-0733, v. 1			Date	